

AGENDA ACTION ITEM

DATE: 2025-02-19

TO: Board of County Commissioners

FROM: Burkley M. Rudd, Civil Deputy

ITEM TITLE: Action Item – Termination and Revised

Engagement of D. Andrew Rawlings

Summary:

D. Andrew Rawlings is leaving Holden, Kidwell, Hahn, and Crapo to join Hopkins Roden Crockett Hansen and Hoopes beginning on March 1, 2025. As Mr. Rawlings' contract with Teton County is executed by Holden Kidwell, The BoCC will need to terminate that agreement and execute the attached agreement with Hopkins Roden to retain Mr. Rawlings' services.

Sponsor's & Benefactors:

Fiscal Impact:

The change in contracts will have no fiscal impact on the county, as the rate billed for Mr. Rawlings' services is not changing.

Attachments:

Revised Engagement Agreement - Hopkins Roden (03.01.2025)

Engagement Termination Agreement - Holden Kidwell (03.01.2025)

SUGGESTED MOTION:

Move to execute the Engagement Termination Agreement between Teton County and Holden Kidwell, Hahn, and Crapo, and execute the Revised Engagement Agreement between Teton County and Hopkins Roden Crockett Hansen and Hoopes, as both agreements have been presented.